

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Phone: 586-254-2040		Phone: 419-445-1015		Phone: 248-349-7500		Phone: 586-756-1070		Phone: 810-231-5188	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1)	Mobilization, Max 10%	1 LS	\$904,800.00	\$904,800.00	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00	\$930,000.00	\$930,000.00	\$895,000.00	\$895,000.00	\$838,000.00	\$838,000.00
2)	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	7 Ea	\$895.00	\$6,265.00	\$895.00	\$6,265.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$930.00	\$6,510.00	\$895.00	\$6,265.00
3)	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	15 Ea	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
4)	Culv, Rem, Less Than 24 inch	43 Ea	\$53.00	\$2,279.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00	\$360.00	\$15,480.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00
5)	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	3 Ea	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,832.00	\$5,496.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
6)	Dr Structure, Rem	2 Ea	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
7)	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	16 Ft	\$6.50	\$104.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$36.40	\$582.40	\$20.00	\$320.00
8)	Curb and Gutter, Rem	115 Ft	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$14.00	\$1,610.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$8.80	\$1,012.00
9)	Fence, Rem	25 Ft	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$312.50	\$15.00	\$375.00
10)	Guardrail, Rem	910 Ft	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$5.00	\$4,550.00
11)	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	30 Cyd	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$119.00	\$3,570.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00
12)	Pavt, Rem	21450 Syd	\$8.00	\$171,600.00	\$9.00	\$193,050.00	\$8.00	\$171,600.00	\$6.30	\$135,135.00	\$7.00	\$150,150.00
13)	Sidewalk, Rem	300 Syd	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.05	\$2,115.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
14)	Ditch Cleanout	33.25 Sta	\$550.00	\$18,287.50	\$200.00	\$6,650.00	\$600.00	\$19,950.00	\$464.00	\$15,428.00	\$840.00	\$27,930.00
15)	Embankment, CIP	28365 Cyd	\$0.01	\$283.65	\$6.50	\$184,372.50	\$2.20	\$62,403.00	\$3.30	\$93,604.50	\$7.70	\$218,410.50
16)	Excavation, Channel	1086 Cyd	\$11.00	\$11,946.00	\$8.00	\$8,688.00	\$2.40	\$2,606.40	\$14.90	\$16,181.40	\$24.00	\$26,064.00
17)	Excavation, Earth	39494 Cyd	\$0.01	\$394.94	\$7.00	\$276,458.00	\$9.00	\$355,446.00	\$7.15	\$282,382.10	\$15.00	\$592,410.00
18)	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	200 Cyd	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
19)	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special	5500 Cyd	\$23.00	\$126,500.00	\$35.50	\$195,250.00	\$12.00	\$66,000.00	\$29.90	\$164,450.00	\$48.00	\$264,000.00
20)	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	5500 Cyd	\$27.00	\$148,500.00	\$32.50	\$178,750.00	\$10.00	\$55,000.00	\$36.50	\$200,750.00	\$50.00	\$275,000.00
21)	Exploratory Excavation	20 Ea	\$364.00	\$7,280.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$444.00	\$8,880.00	\$361.00	\$7,220.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
22)	Backfill, Structure, CIP	694 Cyd	\$28.00	\$19,432.00	\$35.00	\$24,290.00	\$29.00	\$20,126.00	\$30.80	\$21,375.20	\$29.00	\$20,126.00
23)	Excavation, Fdn	2073 Cyd	\$13.00	\$26,949.00	\$10.00	\$20,730.00	\$10.50	\$21,765.50	\$17.80	\$36,899.40	\$20.00	\$41,460.00
24)	Obliterate Old Road	1.3 Sta	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,346.00	\$1,749.80	\$850.00	\$1,105.00
25)	Aggregate, 6A	15 Cyd	\$44.00	\$660.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$75.80	\$1,137.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
26)	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	240 Ft	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$18.80	\$4,512.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00
27)	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	1 Ea	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28)	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	4 Ea	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,400.00	\$873.00	\$3,492.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
29)	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone	15 Ea	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$108.00	\$1,620.00	\$72.70	\$1,090.50	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
30)	Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	13 Ea	\$248.00	\$3,224.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$560.00	\$7,280.00	\$98.30	\$1,277.90	\$45.00	\$585.00
31)	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	8430 Ft	\$1.75	\$14,752.50	\$2.25	\$18,967.50	\$2.00	\$16,860.00	\$1.60	\$13,488.00	\$1.80	\$15,174.00
32)	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Special	62 Ea	\$185.00	\$11,470.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$109.00	\$6,758.00	\$51.60	\$3,199.20	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
33)	Subbase, CIP	7160 Cyd	\$20.50	\$146,780.00	\$28.50	\$204,060.00	\$21.00	\$150,360.00	\$25.90	\$185,444.00	\$25.60	\$183,296.00
34)	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	740 Syd	\$2.75	\$2,032.50	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$7.10	\$5,254.00	\$8.90	\$6,586.00	\$6.60	\$4,884.00
35)	Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	22860 Syd	\$3.00	\$68,580.00	\$8.00	\$182,880.00	\$7.40	\$169,164.00	\$7.85	\$179,451.00	\$6.00	\$137,160.00
36)	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	90 Syd	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.70	\$873.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.68	\$1,681.20
37)	Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified	39980 Syd	\$4.00	\$159,920.00	\$11.00	\$439,780.00	\$10.40	\$415,792.00	\$9.00	\$359,820.00	\$8.45	\$337,831.00
38)	Aggregate Base, Modified	430 Ton	\$22.50	\$9,675.00	\$32.50	\$13,975.00	\$22.00	\$9,480.00	\$29.10	\$12,513.00	\$26.00	\$11,180.00
39)	Maintenance Gravel, LM, Special	1030 Ton	\$0.01	\$10.30	\$25.00	\$25,750.00	\$37.00	\$38,110.00	\$18.20	\$18,746.00	\$23.00	\$23,690.00
40)	Biaxial Geogrid	2478 Syd	\$2.00	\$4,956.00	\$2.00	\$4,956.00	\$2.70	\$6,690.60	\$2.90	\$7,186.20	\$2.40	\$5,947.20
41)	Approach, CI I	35 Ton	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$28.50	\$997.50	\$29.00	\$1,372.00	\$28.00	\$980.00
42)	Geotextile, Separator	760 Syd	\$1.25	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$1.60	\$1,216.00	\$2.05	\$1,558.00	\$1.21	\$919.60
43)	Geotextile, Stabilization	29550 Syd	\$0.75	\$22,162.50	\$1.00	\$29,550.00	\$1.60	\$47,280.00	\$1.55	\$45,802.50	\$1.00	\$29,550.00
44)	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2 Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$831.00	\$1,662.00	\$819.00	\$1,638.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
45)	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch	7 Ea	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$590.00	\$4,130.00	\$549.00	\$3,843.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
46)	Culv End Section Grate	476 Lb	\$4.50	\$2,142.00	\$55.00	\$26,180.00	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	\$3.30	\$1,570.80	\$3.00	\$1,428.00
47)	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	36 Ea	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$290.00	\$10,440.00	\$213.00	\$7,668.00	\$213.00	\$7,668.00	\$120.00	\$4,320.00
48)	Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	0 Ft										
49)	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	782 Ft	\$28.00	\$21,896.00	\$62.00	\$48,484.00	\$44.00	\$34,408.00	\$40.60	\$31,749.20	\$28.00	\$21,896.00
50)	Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CI IV, 19 inch by 30 inch	77 Ft	\$90.00	\$6,930.00	\$170.00	\$13,090.00	\$213.00	\$16,401.00	\$127.00	\$9,779.00	\$135.00	\$10,395.00
51)	Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE CI IV, 34 inch by 53 inch	112 Ft	\$174.00	\$19,488.00	\$305.00	\$34,160.00	\$313.00	\$35,056.00	\$272.00	\$30,464.00	\$250.00	\$28,000.00
52)	Culv, Slip End Sect, 1 on 4, 18 inch, Longit	1 Ea	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$696.00	\$696.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
53)	Culv, Slip End Sect, 1 on 4, 18 inch, Transv	1 Ea	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,892.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
54)	Culv, Slip End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 6, 19 inch by 30 inch, Trans	2 Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,842.00	\$3,684.00	\$1,928.00	\$3,856.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
55)	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	260 Ft	\$233.00	\$60,580.00	\$380.00	\$98,800.00	\$302.00	\$78,520.00	\$233.00	\$60,580.00	\$600.00	\$156,000.00
56)	Steel Casing Pipe, 30 inch, Jacked in Place	135 Ft	\$284.00	\$38,340.00	\$425.00	\$57,375.00	\$320.00	\$43,200.00	\$274.00	\$36,990.00	\$495.00	\$66,825.00
57)	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	48 Ft	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$52.00	\$2,496.00	\$47.00	\$2,256.00	\$51.10	\$2,652.80	\$47.00	\$2,256.00
58)	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	119 Ft	\$33.00	\$3,927.00	\$72.00	\$8,568.00	\$47.00	\$5,593.00	\$66.00	\$7,854.00	\$50.00	\$5,950.00
59)	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det A	328 Ft	\$30.00	\$9,840.00	\$60.00	\$19,680.00	\$37.00	\$12,136.00	\$41.40	\$13,579.20	\$43.00	\$14,104.00
60)	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A	898 Ft	\$47.00	\$42,206.00	\$76.00	\$68,248.00	\$57.00	\$51,186.00	\$62.20	\$55,856.00	\$58.00	\$52,084.00
61)	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det B	370 Ft	\$33.00	\$12,210.00	\$69.00	\$25,530.00	\$47.00	\$17,390.00	\$45.70	\$16,909.00	\$46.00	\$17,020.00
62)	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	274 Ft	\$30.00	\$8,220.00	\$52.00	\$14,248.00	\$37.00	\$10,138.00	\$42.20	\$11,562.80	\$36.00	\$9,864.00
63)	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det A	604 Ft	\$50.00	\$30,200.00	\$76.00	\$45,904.00	\$60.00	\$36,240.00	\$63.80	\$38,532.00	\$58.00	\$35,032.00
64)	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	419 Ft	\$33.00	\$13,827.00	\$64.00	\$26,816.00	\$47.00	\$19,693.00	\$48.60	\$20,363.40	\$38.00	\$15,922.00
65)	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	96 Ft	\$48.00	\$4,608.00	\$79.00	\$7,584.00	\$56.00	\$5,376.00	\$51.90	\$4,982.40	\$48.00	\$4,608.00
66)	Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	100 Ft	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$86.40	\$8,640.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
67)	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	155 Ft	\$93.00	\$14,415.00	\$133.00	\$20,615.00	\$117.00	\$18,135.00	\$103.00	\$15,965.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
68)	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1 Ea	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$157.00	\$157.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
69)	Sewer, HDPE, 10 inch, Tr Det B	398 Ft	\$44.00	\$17,512.00	\$60.00	\$23,880.00	\$66.00	\$26,268.00	\$47.10	\$18,745.80	\$33.00	\$13,134.00
70)	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2 Ea	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$336.00	\$672.00	\$506.00	\$1,012.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
71)	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5 Ea	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
72)	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	20 Ea	\$306.00	\$6,120.00	\$760.00	\$15,200.00	\$558.00	\$11,160.00	\$405.00	\$8,100.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
73)	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	5 Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$266.00	\$1,330.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
74)	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	47 Ea	\$407.00	\$19,129.00	\$920.00	\$43,240.00	\$706.00	\$33,182.00	\$602.00	\$28,294.00	\$600.00	\$28,200.00
75)	Dr Structure Cover, Type R	1 Ea	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$963.00	\$963.00	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
76)	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	28 Ea	\$1,922.00	\$53,816.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,224.00	\$34,272.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Phone: 586-254-2040		Phone: 419-445-1015		Phone: 248-349-7500		Phone: 586-756-1070		Phone: 810-231-5188	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
148)	Mast Arm, 45 foot, Cat I	1 Ea	\$8,978.00	\$8,978.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
149)	Mast Arm, 50 foot, Cat I	9 Ea	\$10,674.00	\$96,066.00	\$9,800.00	\$88,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$88,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$88,200.00	\$9,800.00	\$88,200.00
150)	Mast Arm Pole Fdn, 6 bolt	211 Ft	\$825.00	\$174,075.00	\$392.00	\$82,712.00	\$392.00	\$82,712.00	\$392.00	\$82,712.00	\$392.00	\$82,712.00
151)	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot	8 Ea	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
152)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	2004 Ft	\$2.55	\$5,110.20	\$2.55	\$5,110.20	\$2.55	\$5,110.20	\$2.55	\$5,110.20	\$2.55	\$5,110.20
153)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	657 Ft	\$7.95	\$5,223.15	\$7.95	\$5,223.15	\$7.95	\$5,223.15	\$7.95	\$5,223.15	\$7.95	\$5,223.15
154)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, Merge Arrow Symbol	4 Ea	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$205.00	\$820.00
155)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	20 Ea	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
156)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	20 Ea	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
157)	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	19317 Ft	\$0.55	\$10,624.35	\$0.55	\$10,624.35	\$0.55	\$10,624.35	\$0.55	\$10,624.35	\$0.55	\$10,624.35
158)	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	2515 Sft	\$2.85	\$7,167.75	\$2.85	\$7,167.75	\$2.85	\$7,167.75	\$2.85	\$7,167.75	\$2.85	\$7,167.75
159)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	7264 Ft	\$0.59	\$4,285.76	\$0.59	\$4,285.76	\$0.59	\$4,285.76	\$0.60	\$4,358.40	\$0.59	\$4,285.76
160)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	17844 Ft	\$0.59	\$10,527.96	\$0.59	\$10,527.96	\$0.59	\$10,527.96	\$0.60	\$10,706.40	\$0.59	\$10,527.96
161)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Sprayable Thermopl, 12 inch, Yellow	86 Ft	\$0.95	\$81.70	\$0.95	\$81.70	\$0.95	\$81.70	\$0.95	\$81.70	\$0.95	\$81.70
162)	Pavt Mrkg, Ovlv Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	14 Ft	\$2.55	\$35.70	\$2.55	\$35.70	\$2.55	\$35.70	\$2.55	\$35.70	\$2.55	\$35.70
163)	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	46 Ea	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00
164)	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	46 Ea	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$0.01	\$0.46
165)	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2 Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
166)	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2 Ea	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
167)	Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$110,600.00	\$110,600.00	\$70,300.00	\$70,300.00
168)	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	1940 Ft	\$0.55	\$1,067.00	\$0.55	\$1,067.00	\$0.55	\$1,067.00	\$0.55	\$1,067.00	\$0.55	\$1,067.00
169)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp	5518 Ft	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.50	\$2,759.00	\$0.49	\$2,703.82
170)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	5518 Ft	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.49	\$2,703.82	\$0.50	\$2,759.00	\$0.49	\$2,703.82
171)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	9818 Ft	\$1.60	\$15,708.80	\$1.60	\$15,708.80	\$1.60	\$15,708.80	\$1.60	\$15,708.80	\$1.60	\$15,708.80
172)	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	7910 Ft	\$1.60	\$12,656.00	\$1.60	\$12,656.00	\$1.60	\$12,656.00	\$1.60	\$12,656.00	\$1.60	\$12,656.00
173)	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	350 Ea	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
174)	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	350 Ea	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
175)	Sign Cover	20 Ea	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
176)	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	6 Ea	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
177)	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	6 Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
178)	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	2500 Sft	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
179)	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	2500 Sft	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00
180)	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	450 Sft	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
181)	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	450 Sft	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50
182)	Traf Regulator Control	1 LS	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,320.00	\$22,320.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
183)	Riprap, Grouted	246 Cyd	\$80.00	\$19,680.00	\$130.00	\$31,980.00	\$102.00	\$25,092.00	\$149.00	\$36,654.00	\$150.00	\$36,900.00
184)	Riprap, Heavy	250 Syd	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$57.30	\$14,325.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
185)	Riprap, Plain	1033 Syd	\$21.00	\$21,693.00	\$47.00	\$48,551.00	\$72.00	\$74,376.00	\$44.80	\$46,278.40	\$22.00	\$22,726.00
186)	Riprap, Plain, LM	27 Cyd	\$52.00	\$1,404.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$134.00	\$3,618.00	\$83.40	\$2,251.80	\$90.00	\$2,430.00
187)	Ditch, Plain Cobble	931 Syd	\$26.00	\$24,206.00	\$62.00	\$57,722.00	\$64.00	\$59,584.00	\$101.00	\$94,031.00	\$45.00	\$41,895.00
188)	Quercus Rubra, 2 inch	10 Ea	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$494.00	\$4,940.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
189)	Drain Plantings	1 LS	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
190)	Bank Armoring	1 LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
191)	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	71242 Syd	\$0.12	\$8,549.04	\$1.41	\$100,451.22	\$3.25	\$231,536.50	\$3.25	\$231,536.50	\$5.06	\$360,484.52
192)	Cable Pole, TS, Disman	1 Ea	\$155.77	\$155.77	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
193)	Cable, Sec, Rem	135 Ft	\$2.25	\$303.75	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00
194)	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	485 Ft	\$15.00	\$7,275.00	\$12.60	\$6,111.00	\$12.60	\$6,111.00	\$12.60	\$6,111.00	\$12.60	\$6,111.00
195)	Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch	465 Ft	\$16.00	\$7,440.00	\$19.00	\$8,835.00	\$19.00	\$8,835.00	\$19.00	\$8,835.00	\$19.00	\$8,835.00
196)	Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch	285 Ft	\$22.00	\$6,270.00	\$32.40	\$9,234.00	\$32.40	\$9,234.00	\$32.40	\$9,234.00	\$32.40	\$9,234.00
197)	Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch	85 Ft	\$56.00	\$4,760.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
198)	Conduit, DB, 4, 3 inch	10 Ft	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$42.60	\$426.00	\$42.60	\$426.00	\$42.60	\$426.00	\$42.60	\$426.00
199)	Hh, Round, 3 foot Dia	5 Ea	\$2,567.00	\$12,835.00	\$2,342.00	\$11,710.00	\$2,342.00	\$11,710.00	\$2,342.00	\$11,710.00	\$2,342.00	\$11,710.00
200)	Hh, Round	20 Ea	\$1,509.00	\$30,180.00	\$1,070.00	\$21,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$21,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$21,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$21,400.00
201)	Cable, Sec, 600V, 1, 3/C#6	675 Ft	\$4.25	\$2,868.75	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00
202)	Wood Pole, Fit Up, Sec Cable Pole	5 Ea	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
203)	Conduit, Directional Bore, 1, 3 inch	765 Ft	\$27.00	\$20,655.00	\$29.00	\$22,185.00	\$29.00	\$22,185.00	\$29.00	\$22,185.00	\$29.00	\$22,185.00
204)	Conduit, Directional Bore, 2, 3 inch	140 Ft	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
205)	Case Sign, Rem	5 Ea	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
206)	Controller and Cabinet, Rem	3 Ea	\$416.00	\$1,248.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
207)	Case Sign (LED), One Way, 24 inch by 30 inch	1 Ea	\$1,616.00	\$1,616.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00
208)	Controller and Cabinet, Digital Type	5 Ea	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$16,850.00	\$84,250.00	\$16,850.00	\$84,250.00	\$16,850.00	\$84,250.00	\$16,850.00	\$84,250.00
209)	Controller Fdn, Base Mount	5 Ea	\$2,789.00	\$13,945.00	\$1,693.00	\$8,465.00	\$1,693.00	\$8,465.00	\$1,693.00	\$8,465.00	\$1,693.00	\$8,465.00
210)	Global Positioning System Module	7 Ea	\$1,280.00	\$8,960.00	\$2,024.00	\$14,168.00	\$2,024.00	\$14,168.00	\$2,024.00	\$14,168.00	\$2,024.00	\$14,168.00
211)	Fdn, Rem	2 Ea	\$446.00	\$892.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
212)	Pedestal, Alum	7 Ea	\$665.00	\$4,655.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
213)	Pedestal, Fdn	18 Ea	\$1,101.00	\$19,818.00	\$660.00	\$11,880.00	\$660.00	\$11,880.00	\$660.00	\$11,880.00	\$660.00	\$11,880.00
214)	Pedestal Fdn, Rem	1 Ea	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
215)	Pedestal, Rem	1 Ea	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
216)	Power Co. (Est. Cost to Contractor)	8500 Dir	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$2.00	\$17,000.00
217)	Pushbutton and Sign	22 Ea	\$625.00	\$13,750.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
218)	Pushbutton Pedestal, Alum	11 Ea	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$460.00	\$5,060.00	\$460.00	\$5,060.00	\$460.00	\$5,060.00	\$460.00	\$5,060.00
219)	Serv Disconnect	5 Ea	\$1,567.00	\$7,835.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00
220)	Span Wire	1 Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00
221)	Span Wire, Rem	3 Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$140.00	\$420.00
222)	Steel Pole, Rem	2 Ea	\$519.10	\$1,038.20	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
223)	TS, Pedestrian, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem	7 Ea	\$104.00	\$728.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$65.00	\$455.00
224)	TS, Pedestrian, Pedestal Mtd, Rem	1 Ea	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$65.							